
@spacationcayman

  Spacation.ky

Spacation@outlook.com

  2 3 3 - 4 S P A  ( 2 3 3 - 4 7 7 2 )

 A N Y T I M E   9 3 9 - 4 7 7 2




Opening Hours:



Mondays -Fridays                      10am - 7pm
Saturdays                                           9am - 6pm
Sundays  &  Public Holidays - Closed






Hydration
Repairs and protects skin suffering from
dehydration 
Oily Skin
Reduces pore blockage, reduce the
inflammation & bacterium spread
Anti-age
Helps the skin recover elasticity, stimulates the
production of collagen & regulates pigmentation
Naturae Organic - Anti-Oxidant, Anti Age
Provides extraordinary anti-polluting & anti-oxidizing
properties & intense, lasting hydration 

Mini Facial + Microdermabrasion

Mini Facial + Timexpert Rides Eye Treatment 

      

SIGNATURE FACIALS (60MIN)

Hydracure - Intense Hydration
Combat signs of dehydration with this
concentrated and advanced treatment
Men's C-Plus Energy
Energizing & detoxifying treatment is an exclusive
cocktail of ingredients including birch sap, trace
elements and vitamin C, designed for a man's skin
Excel Therapy O2 - Oxygen
A response to daily environmental damage &
lack of oxygenation the skin suffers daily
Timexpert SRNS - Anti-Age
A powerful al l-round anti-ageing treatment that
provides firming, wrinkle reduction, revital ization,
improved pigmentation & hydration.
Timexpert Lift
The Lift facial treatment works on the three
essential factors of skin rejuvenation: vertical 
l ifting, lateral l ifting and volume.
DArk Spots / Pigmentation
Fights pigmentation prevents & corrects dark spots.

      

VIP SIGNATURE FACIALS (75MIN)

$115

$125

$140

$95

$95

$95

Microdermabrasion                             (30min)
Help improve skin appearance by reducing fine
lines, early sun damage & mild shallow acne marks
Back Facial                                              (45min)
Mini Facial (No Extractions)            (40min)
Timexpert Rides Eye Treatment        (30min)
Reduce wrinkles dark circles, puffiness or
flaccidity 
Mini Facial with Vit C+ Mask            (50min)
Multicorrection Facial Mask, which effectively
fights against the first signs of skin aging
Glycocure Peel                                      (30min)
Reduces possible skin disorders and facil itates
the painless extraction of comedones. Deep
cleansing and maximum comfort
Deeping Peel                                           (30min) 
An exfoliating enzyme peel that gently removes
dead skin, reduces blackheads and congestion to
reveal healthy, glowing skin

      

MINI SERVICES 
$40

$60
$60
$40

(Extra Rich Mask for targeted treatments)

(sensitive,acne prone oily skin)

(normal skin)  

Exfoliating Massage- 50 min
Swedish (30/60/90) mins                         
Deep Relaxation (30/60/90) mins                                                
Aromatherapy (30/60/90)mins GDC Oils 
Hot Oil Head Massage (30mins)                                
Head & Scalp (30 mins)                                    
Head, Hand & Foot Massage (60 mins)
Add On  Massage (15 mins)
Your  Combination (60 min)
Chair Massage / Foot Massage

MASSAGE TREATMENTS

$45/$80/$120
$50/$90/$135
$55/$95/140
$55
$50
$75
$20
$90
$1 per Min

Vitamin Sugar Body Scrub                         (50min)
GDC Ocean Bliss Body Scrub                     (50min)
Exfoliation while nourishing & smoothing the skin.
Its oily texture contains beeswax particles, 
algae extract, mineral salts & vitamins C & E,
leaving the skin incredibly firm and supple
GDC Body Wrap - Anti Aging Mud Wrap (75min)
The combination of marine mud and brown algae 
that decongest, stimulate and normalize the vital
functions of the skin
GDC Body Wrap - Anti-Cellulite  Wrap (90min)
Facil itate superficial microcirculation and help
stimulate drainage of water and toxins

      

BODY POLISH (SCRUBS) + WRAPS
$90
$100

$110

$95

$95

$95

Locale Hotel 
455 West Bay Road 

$60

$50

$125

$140

$140

$140

 (See Body Polish/Scrubs)

$80



Eyebrows                          
Chin                                               
Upper Lip 
Nose
Full Face                                                
Half Arm                                      
Full Arm                                      
Half Leg Lower
Half Leg Upper                                        
Full Leg                                       
Upper Back                                
Full Back                                    
Full Chest                                   
Underarms                                  
Bikini (sides)                                             
Brazilian (full Front)   
Full Monty (Full front & Back)

                        

Polish Removal Only - Reg/Gel 
Polish change / With Gel Removal
Express Manicure / With Gel Removal
Express Pedicure  / With Gel Removal
Spa Manicure / Spa Pedicure          
Deluxe Pedicure with foot mask
Volcano Pedicure                  
Nail Art (each)  Reg / Gel
Nail Repair (each)    Reg / Gel

O.P.I  Powder Perfection Manicure
Powder Perfection Mani + Gel Removal
Add on Nail Extension with Powder
Add On  Chrome Finish                                    
Add on  Gel Polish
Add On French Tips Reg / Gel
Add On  Gel Ohh Spa Pedicure

Kid's  Mani                          <5 / 5 to 12
Kid's  Pedi                            <5 / 5 to 12

   
         

LADIES                                            S / M /L 

Dry cut only 
Shampoo & Blow Dry
Shampoo, Blow Dry & Flat Iron
Shampoo, Blow Dry & Iron Curls
Shampoo,Cut & Blow Dry
Add On  Curls
Color - Roots
Color - Full
Add On Fashion colors (each)
Pre-Lifting 1st (with color)
Pre-Lifting Add (with color)
Highlights (Half)
Highlights (Full)
Add On  Lowlights
Balayge  
Ombre 
Deep Conditioning 
Keratin Blowout Express
Keratin Treatment
Straightening/Rebonding Roots
Straightening/Rebonding Full
French / Dutch Braids (1 / 2)
*  Flat Iron Straight Only
* Hot Iron Curls Only
Simple hairstyle 
Glamour Hairstyle
Up Do's
Small Rope Twist
Corn Row Natural Hair
Hair Detox
Stem Cell Treatment
Relax
Protein Heat Treatment

$35/$35/$35
$30/$35/$40
$40/$45/$50
$50/$55/$60
$60/$65/$70
$15/$20/$25
$50/$60/$70
$80/$90/$100
$10
$25
$20
$75/$95/$105
$110/$130/$140
$30/$40/$50
$90+
$100+
$50/$6o/$70
$100+ 
$150+
$125+
$175+
$15 / $25
$15/$20/$25
$20/$25/30
$30+
$40+
$30+
$100+
$65+
 $70
$60+
$90+
$70
 

      
Alfaparf Hair Treatments
Semi Di Lino Sublime Cristalli
Protein Heat Treatment
            
                                 
                                       

Eyebrows        
Upper Lip                                               
Chin
Full Face (excl. eyebrows)       
                                       

THREADING

KIDS (12 & Under)

Toddlers Dry Hair Cut (under 5)
Kids Dry Hair Cut (5-12)
Shampoo & Blow dry only
Kids Shampoo & Cut 
Kids Shampoo Cut & Blow dry
Kids Corn Row

$15
$15
$12
$12
$40
$30
$40
$35
$45/$50/$55
$70/$75/$80
$30/$35/$40
$45/$50/$55
$40/$45/$50
$15
$25
$45
$55

$8/$15
$15/$20
$25/$30
$35/$40
$35/$55
$65
$70
$2/$3
$3/$5

$45
$50
$10
$10
$10
$5 /  $8
$10

$15/$20
$25/$30

HAIR 

$10 
$40
$40

Hair Length when  extended
S : Short  - up to shoulder top
M: Medium - down to bottom of shoulder blade
L : Long  - past bottom of shoulder blade
Xl : Extra Long  - Surcharge May Apply  

  Add On Hair Treatments (men & women)

$15
$12
$12/$15
$45

$15
$20  
$30
$40
$50
$55         
      

All Prices are quoted in CI Dollars             $1 CI = $1.25 USD



$10-$15
$25
$25
$25
$40
$75+
$100+
$100+

MEN

Beard Trim
Beard Color
Mens Dry Cut
Mens Shampoo & Style
Mens Shampoo & Cut
Mens Color
Mens Color & Cut 
Mens Highlights

  ACRYLICS

Soak Off Acrylic
Refills with Gel
Overlay
Full Set
Ombre

$20
$55
$50
$65
$75

Makeup Application  Daytime
Makeup Application  Evening
Makeup Application Night Out 
Bridal Makeup 
    
                                       

$15
$25
$15
$30
$45
$60
$80+

False  Eyelashes Application
Eyelash Tint 
Eyebrow Tinting 
    
                                  

BROWS, LASHES & MAKE-UP

WAXING

                     NAILS

*Client comes with OR hair is already shampooed & dried

Prices subject to change without notice July 2022


