GERMAINE DE CAPUCCINI ADVANCED PROFESSIONAL COSMETICS

SIGNATURE FACIALS (60MIN)

HYDRATION Repairs and protects skin suffering from dehydration	\$95
OILY SKIN	\$95
Reduces pore blockage, reduce the	
inflammation & bacterium spread	
Anti-age	\$95
Helps the skin recover elasticity, stimulates the production of collagen & regulates pigmentation	
NATURAE ORGANIC - ANTI-OXIDANT, ANTI AGE Provides extraordinary anti-polluting & anti-oxidizing properties & intense, lasting hydration	\$95
MINI FACIAL + MICRODERMABRASION	\$95
Mini Facial + Timexpert Rides Eye Treatment	\$95

VIP SIGNATURE FACIALS (75MIN)

(Extra Rich Mask for targeted treatments)

Hydracure - Intense Hydration	\$115
Combat signs of dehydration with this	
concentrated and advanced treatment	
Men's C-Plus Energy	\$125
Energizing & detoxifying treatment is an exclusive	
cocktail of ingredients including birch sap, trace	
elements and vitamin C, designed for a man's skin	
Excel Therapy O2 - Oxygen	\$140
A response to daily environmental damage &	
lack of oxygenation the skin suffers daily	
TIMEXPERT SRNS - ANTI-AGE	\$140
A powerful all-round anti-ageing treatment that	φ140
provides firming, wrinkle reduction, revitalization,	
improved pigmentation & hydration.	
TIMEXPERT LIFT	\$140
The Lift facial treatment works on the three	
essential factors of skin rejuvenation: vertical	
lifting, lateral lifting and volume.	
DARK SPOTS / PIGMENTATION	\$140
Fights pigmentation prevents & corrects dark spo	ts.

MINI SERVICES

Microdermabrasion	(30MIN)	\$40
Help improve skin appearance by red	ucing fine	
lines, early sun damage & mild shallow	acne marks	
BACK FACIAL	(45 MIN)	\$60
MINI FACIAL (NO EXTRACTIONS)	(40MIN)	\$60
TIMEXPERT RIDES EYE TREATMENT	(30MIN)	\$40
Reduce wrinkles dark circles, puffin	ess or	
flaccidity		
MINI FACIAL WITH VIT C+ MASK	(50MIN)	\$80
Multicorrection Facial Mask, which el	ffectively	
fights against the first signs of skin	aging	
GLYCOCURE PEEL (NORMAL SKIN)	(30MIN)	\$60
Reduces possible skin disorders and l	Facilitates	
the painless extraction of comedones	Deep	
cleansing and maximum comfort		
DEEPING PEEL (SENSITIVE, ACNE PRONE OILY SKI	N) (30MIN)	\$50
An exfoliating enzyme peel that gently	removes	
dead skin, reduces blackheads and co	ongestion to	
reveal healthy, glowing skin		

BODY POLISH (SCRUBS) + WRAPS

VITAMIN SUGAR BODY SCRUB	(SOMIN)	\$90
GDC OCEAN BLISS BODY SCRUB	(50MIN)	\$100
Exfoliation while nourishing & smoothing	the skin.	
Its oily texture contains beeswax particl	es,	
algae extract, mineral salts & vitamins C	& E,	
leaving the skin incredibly firm and supp	le	
GDC BODY WRAP - ANTI AGING MUD WR	AP (75MIN)	\$110
The combination of marine mud and brow	wn algae	
that decongest, stimulate and normalize t	the vital	
functions of the skin		
GDC BODY WRAP - ANTI-CELLULITE WR.	AP (90MIN)	\$125
Facilitate superficial microcirculation an	nd help	
stimulate drainage of water and toxins		

MASSAGE TREATMENTS

EXFOLIATING MASSAGE- 50 MIN (See Body	Polish/Scrubs)
SWEDISH (30/60/90) MINS	\$45/\$80/\$120
DEEP RELAXATION (30/60/90) MINS	\$50/\$90/\$135
AROMATHERAPY (30/60/90) MINS GDC OILS	\$55/\$95/140
HOT OIL HEAD MASSAGE (30MINS)	\$55
HEAD & SCALP (30 MINS)	\$50
HEAD, HAND & FOOT MASSAGE (60 MINS)	\$75
ADD ON MASSAGE (15 MINS)	\$20
Your Combination (60 min)	\$90
CHAIR MASSAGE / FOOT MASSAGE	\$1 PER MIN



SPACATION

Cayman Islands

Locale Hotel

455 West Bay Road

OPENING HOURS:

MONDAYS-FRIDAYS 10AM - 7PM SATURDAYS 9AM - 6PM SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS - CLOSED











Cspacationcayman





Spacation@outlook.com

JULY 2022

HAIR

HAIR LENGTH WHEN EXTENDED

S: Short - up to shoulder top

M: MEDIUM - DOWN TO BOTTOM OF SHOULDER BLADE

L: LONG - PAST BOTTOM OF SHOULDER BLADE

XL: EXTRA LONG - SURCHARGE MAY APPLY

LADIES	S / 1	/I/L
--------	-------	------

DRY CUT ONLY	\$35/\$35/\$35
SHAMPOO & BLOW DRY	\$30/\$35/\$40
SHAMPOO, BLOW DRY & FLAT IRON	\$40/\$45/\$50
SHAMPOO, BLOW DRY & IRON CURLS	\$50/\$55/\$60
SHAMPOO, CUT & BLOW DRY	\$60/\$65/\$70
ADD ON CURLS	\$15/\$20/\$25
Color - Roots	\$50/\$60/\$70
Color - Full	\$80/\$90/\$100
ADD ON FASHION COLORS (EACH)	\$10
PRE-LIFTING 1ST (WITH COLOR)	\$25
PRE-LIFTING ADD (WITH COLOR)	\$20
HIGHLIGHTS (HALF)	\$75/\$95/\$105
HIGHLIGHTS (FULL)	\$110/\$130/\$140
ADD ON LOWLIGHTS	\$30/\$40/\$50
BALAYGE	\$90+
OMBRE	\$100+
DEEP CONDITIONING	\$50/\$60/\$70
KERATIN BLOWOUT EXPRESS	\$100+
Keratin Treatment	\$150+
STRAIGHTENING/REBONDING ROOTS	\$125+
STRAIGHTENING/REBONDING FULL	\$175+
FRENCH / DUTCH BRAIDS (1 / 2)	\$15 / \$25
* Flat Iron Straight Only	\$15/\$20/\$25
* Hot Iron Curls Only	\$20/\$25/30
SIMPLE HAIRSTYLE	\$30+
GLAMOUR HAIRSTYLE	\$40+
UP Do's	\$30+
SMALL ROPE TWIST	\$100+
CORN ROW NATURAL HAIR	\$65+
HAIR DETOX	\$70
STEM CELL TREATMENT	\$60+
RELAX	\$90+
PROTEIN HEAT TREATMENT	\$70

*Client comes with OR hair is already shampooed & dried

MEN

\$10-\$15
\$25
\$25
\$25
\$40
\$75+
\$100+
\$100+

ADD ON HAIR TREATMENTS (MEN & WOMEN)

ALFAPARF HAIR TREATMENTS	\$10
SEMI DI LINO SUBLIME CRISTALLI	\$40
PROTEIN HEAT TREATMENT	\$40

KIDS (12 & UNDER)

TODDLERS DRY HAIR CUT (UNDER 5)	\$15
KIDS DRY HAIR CUT (5-12)	\$20
Shampoo & Blow dry only	\$30
KIDS SHAMPOO & CUT	\$40
KIDS SHAMPOO CUT & BLOW DRY	\$50
KIDS CORN ROW	\$55

PAUL MITCHELL ALFAPARF (*) teatree





THREADING

EYEBROWS	\$15
UPPER LIP	\$12
CHIN	\$12/\$15
FULL FACE (EXCL. EYEBROWS)	\$45

BROWS, LASHES & MAKE-UP

All Prices are quoted in CI Dollars	\$1 CI = \$1.25 USD
Bridal Makeup	\$80+
Makeup Application Night Out	\$60
MAKEUP APPLICATION EVENING	\$45
MAKEUP APPLICATION DAYTIME	\$30
EYEBROW TINTING	\$15
EYELASH TINT	\$25
FALSE EYELASHES APPLICATION	\$15

WAXING

Eyebrows	\$15
CHIN	\$15
Upper Lip	\$12
Nose	\$12
FULL FACE	\$40
Half Arm	\$30
Full Arm	\$40
HALF LEG LOWER	\$35
HALF LEG UPPER	\$45/\$50/\$55
Full Leg	\$70/\$75/\$80
Upper Back	\$30/\$35/\$40
Full Back	\$45/\$50/\$55
Full Chest	\$40/\$45/\$50
Underarms	\$15
BIKINI (SIDES)	\$25
Brazilian (full Front)	\$45
FULL MONTY (FULL FRONT & BACK)	\$55



Polish Removal Only - Reg/Gel	\$8/\$15
Polish change / With Gel Removal	\$15/\$20
EXPRESS MANICURE / WITH GEL REMOVAL	\$25/\$30
EXPRESS PEDICURE / WITH GEL REMOVAL	\$35/\$40
SPA MANICURE / SPA PEDICURE	\$35/\$55
DELUXE PEDICURE WITH FOOT MASK	\$65
Volcano Pedicure	\$70
Nail Art (each) Reg / Gel	\$2/\$3
Nail Repair (each) Reg / Gel	\$3/\$5

O.P.I Powder Perfection Manicure	\$45
Powder Perfection Mani + Gel Removal	\$50
ADD ON NAIL EXTENSION WITH POWDER	\$10
ADD ON CHROME FINISH	\$10
ADD ON GEL POLISH	\$10
ADD ON FRENCH TIPS REG / GEL	\$5 / \$8
ADD ON GEL OHH SPA PEDICURE	\$10

KID'S MANI	<5 / 5 TO 12	\$15/\$20
KID'S PEDI	<5 / 5 TO 12	\$25/\$30

ACRYLICS

SOAK OFF ACRYLIC	\$20
REFILLS WITH GEL	\$55
OVERLAY	\$50
FULL SET	\$65
OMBRE	\$75